SHT. NO,  DESCRIPTION

COVER SHEET
INDEX OF SHEETS AND COMMITMENTS
HIGHWAY STANDARDS

- 5 GENERAL NOTES

- 17 SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

SET *1 - PARSONS TRANSPORTATION GROUP

BN =

18 COVER SHEET

19 INDEX OF SHEETS, STANDARDS & COMMITMENTS
20 - 22 STATUS OF UTILITIES TO BE ADJUSTED
23 - 30A BILL OF MATERIALS

31 - 47 TYPICAL SECTIONS

48 - 104 SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

105 - 109 ALIGNMENT, TIES & BENCHMARKS

110 - 117  SCHEMATIC DRAWINGS

118 - 187 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC

188 - 223 CONCEPTUAL TEMPORARY INFORMATIONAL SIGNING PLAN
224 - 259 ROADWAY PLANS

260 - 278 ROADWAY PROFILES

279 - 285 DITCH PROFILES

286 - 320 DRAINAGE AND UTILITY PLANS

321 - 330 ROW PLANS

331 - 336 INTERSECTION DETAILS

337 - 348 TRAFFIC SIGNAL PLANS

349 - 364 PAVEMENT MARKING DETAILS

365 - 376 GORE DETAILS

377 - 399 PAVEMENT JOINTS

400 - 419 DETAILLS

420 - 639 STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

640 - 851 CROSS SECTIONS

852 - 864 PROJECT STANDARDS

865 - 878 DISTRICT STANDARDS

SET #2 - CLARK ENGINEERS, INC.

879 COVER SHEET

880 INDEX OF SHEETS

881 HIGHWAY STANDARDS

882 - 885 TOTAL BILL OF MATERIALS

886 STATUS OF UTILITIES TO BE ADJUSTED
887 - 896 TYPICAL SECTIONS - MAINLINE I 74
897 - 907 TYPICAL SECTIONS - RAMPS

908 -~ 917 SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

918 - 921 REFERENCE TIES & BENCHMARKS

922 - 924 SCHEMATIC DRAWINGS

925 - 947 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC

948 - 967 TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING PLANS
968 - 977 ROADWAY PLANS

978 - 982 ROADWAY PROFILES

983 - 986 SUPERELEVATION TRANSITIONS

987 - 991 DRAINAGE AND UTILITY PLANS

992 DRAINAGE PROFILES

993 INTERCHANGE MATCHLINE PLANS

994 - 995 RIGHT OF WAY PLANS

996 - 1000 PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING PLANS
1001 - 1021 DETAILS & MEDIAN BARRIER PLANS

1022 - 1059 STRUCTURAL PLANS (SHEET NO. 1049 NOT USED THIS PLAN SET)")‘r
1060 - 1074 PROJECT STANDARDS

1075 - 1084 DISTRICT STANDARDS

1085 - 1179 CROSS SECTIONS

SET #3 - ALFRED BENESCH BENESCH & COMPANY

1180 COVER SHEET
1181 INDEX OF SHEETS
1182 - 1184 SET 3 TOTAL BILL OF MATERIALS

TOTAL | SHEET
COUNTY | SHEETS| NO.
PEORIA | /3L0| 2

TO STA.

F.AL

RTE. SECTION
74 (72-T)R-3
STA.

FED. ROAD DIST. NO.

[nL1nors [Fen. am ProdeCT

SHT. NO,  DESCRIPTION

LIGHTING

1185
1186
1187
1188
1183
1191

1192
1207
1208
1210
1211

1216
1218
1223
1224
1225
1226
1228
1229
1230
1231
1232
1233
1234
1236
1237

SIGNING

12439
1250
1262
1266
1267
1288
1297
1308
1328
1331

1190
1206
1209
1215

1217
1222

1227

1235
1248

1261
1265

1287
1296
1307
1327
1330

INDEX OF SHEETS. GENERAL ELECTRICAL AND CONSTRUCTION NOTES
BILL OF MATERIALS

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

LIGHTING CRITERIA AND ABBREVIATIONS

POLE AND LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE

PROPOSED LIGHTING PLANS OVERVIEW SHEET

PROPOSED LIGHTING PLANS, I-74 AND WAR MEMORIAL DR.

BRIDGE LIGHTING PLANS, RAMP A-3 OVER RAMP B-5

BRIDGE LIGHTING PLANS, RAMPS B-1 AND B-4 OVER I-T4

BRIDGE LIGHTING PLANS, RAMPS B-3 AND B-5 OVER WAR MEMORIAL DR.
WIRING DIAGRAM

LIGHTING CONTROLLER WIRING DIAGRAM

REMOVAL PLAN I-74/WAR MEMORIAL DR.

ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION AND TRENCH DETAIL

PROPOSED LIGHTING CONTROLLER WIRING AND DETAILS TYPE CB-RCS-~200
100 AMP LIGHTING CONTROLLER WIRING AND DETAIL

LIGHTING DETAILS

POLE DETAILS

MISCELLANEQUS HIGH MAST POLE AND LUMINAIRE DETAILS
MISCELLANEQUS UNDERPASS LIGHTING DETAILS

MISCELLANEOUS LIGHTING DETAILS TEMPORARY LIGHTING
MISCELLANEQUS LIGHTING DETAILS

LIGHT TOWER FOUNDATION (TYPE 1-MEDIAN)

LIGHT TOWER FOUNDATION (TYPE 2 IN-FIELD)

LIGHT TOWER FOUNDATION NOTES AND ANCHOR BOLT DETAILS
LIGHT TOWER FOUNDATION SOIL BORINGS

INDEX OF SHEETS AND TOTAL BILL OF MATERIALS

BILL OF MATERIALS-REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS

BILL OF MATERIALS AND DETAIL DRAWINGS-GROUND MOUNTED SICNS

BILL OF MATERIALS-OVERHEAD SIGNS '

PERMANENT SIGNING PLAN

GUIDE SIGN PANEL DETAILS AND REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN DETAILS
OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURES

CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURES

SOIL BORING LOGS

SIGN SUPPORT, PARAPET MOUNTED, TYPE 1

INTELLIGENT TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM

1332
1334
1335
1336
1337
1341
1343

SET

1345
1346
1347
1348
1350
1352
1353
1356
1357

#4 - ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

1333

1340
1342
1344

1349
1351

1355
1360

INDEX OF SHEETS, COMMITMENTS, GENERAL NOTES, UTILITY/AGENCY CONTRACTS
BILL OF MATERIALS

LEGEND

SYSTEM COMPONENT MAP

MICROWAVE DETECTOR SUBSYSTEM

FIBER OPTIC COMMUNICATIONS SUBSYSTEM
MISCELLANEOUS DETAILS

COMMITMENTS

ENGINEERS FIELD OFFICE.

JOINT AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF PEORIA. A COPY
OF THE LETTER OF AGREEMENT IS ON FILE AT THE RESIDENT

PARCEL NO. 415P268TE - COMMITMENT TO THE MCDONALDS

AND WALGREENS PHARMACY BUSINESSES LOCATED AT THE

COVER SHEET
LISTING OF STANDARDS
BILL OF MATERIALS

COMMERCIAL ENTRANCE ON SCENIC DRIVE (STA. 10-+109.196
LT, SCENIC BASELINE) TO NOT DISTURB THE EXISTING

TYPICAL SECTIONS ENTRANCE AND EXIT SIGNS, THE WALGREENS PHARMACY

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC

SIGN, AND THE MCDONALDS SIGN LOCATED WITHIN THE
TEMPORARY EASEMENT LIMITS DURING CONSTRUCTION.

ROADWAY PLANS A COPY OF THE COMMITMENT IS ON FILE IN THE RESIDENT

BUTT JOINT (SPECIAL) DETAIL

DISTRICT CADD STANDARDS ENGINEERS OFFICE.

COMMITMENTS ARE NOT TO BE ALTERED WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN APPROVAL OF ALL PARTIES TC WHICH THE

COMMITMENT WAS MADE.

REVISIONS

CLARKENGINEERS, INC. DATE 11/23/04

NAME DATE | ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
INDEX OF SHEETS
AND
COMMITMENTS
]
= DRAWN BY  RDY

CHECKED BY LSA

NEgNYPha3ac s t0he-caAlL . agr (270105 e 30 13 PR




