SHT. NO. DESCRIPTION COVER SHEET INDEX OF SHEETS AND COMMITMENTS HIGHWAY STANDARDS GENERAL NOTES - 17 SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES SET #1 - PARSONS TRANSPORTATION GROUP COVER SHEET INDEX OF SHEETS, STANDARDS & COMMITMENTS STATUS OF UTILITIES TO BE ADJUSTED 30A 47 BILL OF MATERIALS TYPICAL SECTIONS SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES 109 ALIGNMENT, TIES & BENCHMARKS 117 SCHEMATIC DRAWINGS 187 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 223 CONCEPTUAL TEMPORARY INFORMATIONAL SIGNING PLAN 259 ROADWAY PLANS 278 ROADWAY PROFILES 105 110 118 188 224 260 279 286 321 331 337 349 365 377 400 278 ROADWAY PROFILES 285 DITCH PROFILES 320 DRAINAGE AND UTILITY PLANS 330 ROW PLANS 336 INTERSECTION DETAILS 348 TRAFFIC SIGNAL PLANS 364 PAVEMENT MARKING DETAILS 376 GORE DETAILS 399 PAVEMENT JOINTS 419 DETAILS 639 STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS 639 STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS 640 - 851 CROSS SECTIONS 864 PROJECT STANDARDS 852 878 DISTRICT STANDARDS SET #2 - CLARK ENGINEERS, INC. 879 COVER SHEET INDEX OF SHEETS 881 882 886 887 897 908 HIGHWAY STANDARDS - 885 TOTAL BILL OF MATERIALS STATUS OF UTILITIES TO BE ADJUSTED TYPICAL SECTIONS - MAINLINE I 74 TYPICAL SECTIONS - RAMPS SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES - 896 907 917 REFERENCE TIES & BENCHMARKS 918 922 925 948 968 978 983 987 992 924 947 967 977 982 SCHEMATIC DRAWINGS MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING PLANS ROADWAY PLANS ROADWAY PROFILES SUPERELEVATION TRANSITIONS - 991 DRAINAGE AND UTILITY PLANS DRAINAGE PROFILES INTERCHANGE MATCHLINE PLANS 994 996 - 995 RIGHT OF WAY PLANS - 1000 PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING PLANS DETAILS & MEDIAN BARRIER PLANS * 1022 - 1059 STRUCTURAL PLANS (SHEET NO. 1049 NOT USED THIS PLAN SET)* 1060 - 1074 PROJECT STANDARDS 1085 - 1179 CROSS SECTIONS SET #3 - ALFRED BENESCH BENESCH & COMPANY INDEX OF SHEETS - 1184 SET 3 TOTAL BILL OF MATERIALS 1182

SHT. NO. DESCRIPTION

LIGHTING

1185			INDEX OF SHEETS, GENERAL ELECTRICAL AND CONSTRUCTION NOTES
1186			BILL OF MATERIALS
1187			ELECTRICAL LEGEND
1188			LIGHTING CRITERIA AND ABBREVIATIONS
1189		1190	
1191			PROPOSED LIGHTING PLANS OVERVIEW SHEET
1192	-	1206	PROPOSED LIGHTING PLANS, I-74 AND WAR MEMORIAL DR.
1207			BRIDGE LIGHTING PLANS, RAMP A-3 OVER RAMP B-5
1208	_	1209	BRIDGE LIGHTING PLANS, RAMPS B-1 AND B-4 OVER I-74
1210			BRIDGE LIGHTING PLANS, RAMPS B-3 AND B-5 OVER WAR MEMORIAL DR.
1211	-	1215	WIRING DIAGRAM
1216	-	1217	LIGHTING CONTROLLER WIRING DIAGRAM
1218	-	1222	REMOVAL PLAN I-74/WAR MEMORIAL DR.
1223			ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION AND TRENCH DETAIL
1224			PROPOSED LIGHTING CONTROLLER WIRING AND DETAILS TYPE CB-RCS-200
1225			100 AMP LIGHTING CONTROLLER WIRING AND DETAIL
1226		1227	LIGHTING DETAILS
1228			POLE DETAILS
1229			MISCELLANEOUS HIGH MAST POLE AND LUMINAIRE DETAILS
1230			MISCELLANEOUS UNDERPASS LIGHTING DETAILS
1231			MISCELLANEOUS LIGHTING DETAILS TEMPORARY LIGHTING
1232			MISCELLANEOUS LIGHTING DETAILS
1233			LIGHT TOWER FOUNDATION (TYPE 1-MEDIAN)
1234	_	1235	LIGHT TOWER FOUNDATION (TYPE 2 IN-FIELD)
1236		1233	LIGHT TOWER FOUNDATION NOTES AND ANCHOR BOLT DETAILS
1237		1248	LIGHT TOWER FOUNDATION NOTES AND ANCHOR BOLT BETALES
1231		1440	FIGURE LONGIN SOIL BOUTINGS

SIGNING

1249			INDEX OF SHEETS AND TOTAL BILL OF MATERIALS
1250		1261	BILL OF MATERIALS-REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS
1262	-	1265	BILL OF MATERIALS AND DETAIL DRAWINGS-GROUND MOUNTED SIGNS
1266			BILL OF MATERIALS-OVERHEAD SIGNS
1267	-	1287	PERMANENT SIGNING PLAN
1288	-	1296	GUIDE SIGN PANEL DETAILS AND REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN DETAILS
1297	-	1307	OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURES
1308	-	1327	CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURES
1328		1330	SOIL BORING LOGS
1331			SIGN SUPPORT, PARAPET MOUNTED, TYPE 1

INTELLIGENT TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM

MENTS, GENERAL NOTES, UTILITY/AGENCY CONTRACTS	OF SHEETS, COMMITMENTS, F MATERIALS		1332 - 1334
COMMITMENTS)	LEGEND	1335
IONIT ACCES	M COMPONENT MAP	SYSTEM	1336

1336 STATEM COMPONENT MAP 1337 - 1340 MICROWAVE DETECTOR SUBSYSTEM 1341 - 1342 FIBER OPTIC COMMUNICATIONS SUBSYSTEM 1343 - 1344 MISCELLANEOUS DETAILS

SET #4 - ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

1345			COVER SHEET
1346			LISTING OF STANDARDS
1347			BILL OF MATERIALS
1348	-	1349	TYPICAL SECTIONS
1350	-	1351	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES
1352			MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC
1353	-	1355	ROADWAY PLANS
1356			BUTT JOINT (SPECIAL) DETAIL
1357		1360	DISTRICT CADD STANDARDS

JOINT AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF PEORIA. A COPY OF THE LETTER OF AGREEMENT IS ON FILE AT THE RESIDENT ENGINEERS FIELD OFFICE.

PARCEL NO. 415P268TE - COMMITMENT TO THE MCDONALDS AND WALGREENS PHARMACY BUSINESSES LOCATED AT THE COMMERCIAL ENTRANCE ON SCENIC DRIVE (STA. 10+109.196 LT, SCENIC BASELINE) TO NOT DISTURB THE EXISTING ENTRANCE AND EXIT SIGNS, THE WALGREENS PHARMACY SIGN, AND THE MCDONALDS SIGN LOCATED WITHIN THE TEMPORARY EASEMENT LIMITS DURING CONSTRUCTION. A COPY OF THE COMMITMENT IS ON FILE IN THE RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE.

COMMITMENTS ARE NOT TO BE ALTERED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN APPROVAL OF ALL PARTIES TO WHICH THE COMMITMENT WAS MADE.

	REVISIONS		ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATIO		
	NAME	DATE	ILLINUIS DEPARTMENT	OF TRANSPO	RIAIION
			INDEX OF SHEETS AND		
					
			COMMITMENTS		
				DRAWN BY	RDY
CLARK ENGINEERS, INC.			DATE 11/23/04	CHECKED BY	LSA